Town of West New York

COMMISSION MEETING – REGULAR SESSION WEDNESDAY, JULY 3, 2024 AT 12:00 P.M. (No Work Session)

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act Announcement

Roll Call

1. Approval of Minutes: None

2. Payment of Claims: July 3, 2024

3. Communications: None

4. Proclamations: None

- 5. Adoption of Consent Agenda: (R24-188 R24-196)
- **6. Resolutions** (see attached itemized sheet)
- 7. Introduction/Hearings & Final Adoption of Ordinances (see attached Itemized sheet)
- 8. **Privilege of the Floor** (Citizens are welcome to address the Mayor and Board of Commissioners on any governmental concern to them, whether or not is scheduled on the agenda. Public comments are limited to 3 minutes per person, and no person shall be permitted to speak more than one regular turn.)
- 9. Adjournment

TAKE NOTICE THAT ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON THE MATTERS LISTED ON THIS AGENDA OR SUCH OTHER MATTERS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF WEST NEW YORK

2024 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

O-1 Hearing and Final Adoption of Ordinance #19/24 Calendar Year 2024 Model Ordinance To Exceed The Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits And To Establish A Cap Bank (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

R24-187 RESOLUTION – Re: Adoption of the 2024 Municipal Budget

RESOLUTIONS

- R24-188 RESOLUTION Re: Authorizing Refund of Tax Lien Redemptions and Tax Lien Premiums
- R24-189 RESOLUTION Re: Authorizing Refund of Tax Overpayments
- R24-190 RESOLUTION Re: Amending Contract with Aristides F. Hernandez, Esq., Attorney at Law, for Alternate Public Defender Services for 2024
- R24-191 RESOLUTION Re: Amending Contract with Ground Rules Landscaping, Inc. for Landscape Maintenance Services for 2024
- R24-192 RESOLUTION Re: Appointing Robert Torres, Jr. as Lead Fire Sub-Code Official for the Town of West New York
- R24-193 RESOLUTION Re: Authorizing Contracts with Certain Approved State Contract Vendors for Contracting Units Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a
- R24-194 RESOLUTION Re: Authorizing Contracts with Certain Approved Cooperative Agreement Vendors for Contracting Units Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-10
- R24-195 RESOLUTION Re: Amending Public Commission Meeting Schedule for the Town of West New York for the 2024 Calendar Year
- R24-196 RESOLUTION Re: Re-Appointing Evelyn Trujillo, CTA as Deputy Tax Assessor for the Town of West New York 2024-2028

ORDINANCES

- **O-2** Hearing and Final Adoption of Ordinance #20/24 An Ordinance Amending §277-24 Entitled "Hours of Operation, Residential Permit Parking Zone"
- O-3 Hearing and Final Adoption of Ordinance #21/24 An Ordinance Authorizing The Installation Of "Stop" Signs At The Following Intersections: Broadway Avenue At 50th Street And Broadway Avenue At 51st Street In The Town Of West New York
- **O-4 Introduction of Ordinance #25/24** An Ordinance of the Town of West New York, in the County of Hudson, New Jersey, Amending Bond Ordinance No. 5/23 of the Town finally Adopted July 19, 2023, Providing for Various Capital Improvements for the Town of West New York and Appropriating \$3,435,000 Therefor, and Providing for the Issuance of \$3,271,345 in Bonds or Notes of the Town of West New York to Finance the Same
- **O-5 Introduction of Ordinance #26/24** Ordinance to Amend the Code to Add Section §277-42 to Regulate Motorcycle Parking